Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
pr
ov
id
ed
 in
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
co
nt
ai
ns
 g
en
er
al
 d
es
cr
ip
tio
ns
 a
nd
/o
r t
ec
hn
ic
al
 c
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
of
 th
e
pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 o
f t
he
 p
ro
du
ct
s
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Th
is
 d
oc
um
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
.
It
is
 th
e
du
ty
 o
f a
ny
 s
uc
h
us
er
 o
r i
nt
eg
ra
to
r t
o
pe
rfo
rm
 th
e
ap
pr
op
ria
te
 a
nd
 c
om
pl
et
e
ris
k
an
al
ys
is
, e
va
lu
at
io
n
an
d
te
st
in
g
of
 th
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 w
ith
 re
sp
ec
t t
o
th
e
re
le
va
nt
 s
pe
ci
fic
 a
pp
lic
at
io
n
or
 u
se
 th
er
eo
f.
N
ei
th
er
 S
ch
ne
id
er
 E
le
ct
ric
 In
du
st
rie
s
SA
S
no
r a
ny
 o
f i
ts
 a
ffi
lia
te
s
or
 s
ub
si
di
ar
ie
s
sh
al
l b
e
re
sp
on
si
bl
e
or
 li
ab
le
 fo
r m
is
us
e
of
 th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
he
re
in
.
Mar 17, 2014
1
Product data sheet
Characteristics
C60HB101
miniature circuit breaker - C60HB - 1 pole - 1 A
- B curve BSEN
Main
Circuit breaker applica-
tion
Distribution
Range of product C60
Device short name C60H
Poles description 1P
Number of protected
poles
1
Network type AC
DC
Trip unit technology Thermal-magnetic
Curve code B
Suitability for isolation Yes IEC 60947-2
Complementary
[In] rated current 1 A 30 °C
Network frequency 50/60 Hz
[Ue] rated operational voltage 12...440 V AC 50/60 Hz
Magnetic tripping limit 3...5 x In
Breaking capacity 4 kA Icu IEC 60947-2 400...415 V AC 50/60 Hz
30 kA Icu IEC 60947-2 130 V AC 50/60 Hz
20 kA Icu IEC 60947-2 60 V DC 1P
15 kA Icu IEC 60947-2 230...240 V AC 50/60 Hz
10 kA Icn EN 60898 230/400 V AC 50/60 Hz
[Ics] rated service breaking capacity 7.5 kA EN 60898 230/400 V AC 50/60 Hz
7.5 kA IEC 60947-2 230...240 V AC 50/60 Hz
25 kA IEC 60947-2 130 V AC 50/60 Hz
2 kA IEC 60947-2 400...415 V AC 50/60 Hz
Limitation class 3 IEC 60947-2
[Ui] rated insulation voltage 500 V AC 50/60 Hz IEC 60947-2
[Uimp] rated impulse withstand voltage 6 kV IEC 60947-2
Contact position indicator Yes
Control type Toggle
Local signalling ON/OFF indication
Mounting mode Fixed
Mounting support 35 mm symmetrical DIN rail
Comb busbar distribution block compatibility NO
9 mm pitches 2
Height 81 mm
Width 18 mm
Depth 73 mm
Product weight 0.12 kg
Mechanical durability 20000 cycles
Connections - terminals Tunnel type terminals 25 mm² rigid
Tunnel type terminals 16 mm² flexible
Tightening torque 2 N.m upside power circuit
2 N.m downside
Product compatibility C60 accessories
C60 auxiliary
2
Environment
Standards EN 60898
IEC 60947-2
Tropicalisation 2 IEC 60068-1
Relative humidity 95 % 55 °C
Operating altitude 2000 m
Ambient air temperature for operation -25...60 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -40...70 °C
Contractual warranty
Period 18 months